
Warren County Board of Supervisors
RESOLUTION NO. 565 OF 2019

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, MCDEVITT, BRAYMER, LEGGETT, LOEB,

DRISCOLL, HYDE, MAGOWAN AND SOKOL 

AMENDING AGREEMENT WITH ADIRONDACK HEALTH INSTITUTE (AHI) TO SUPPLY

WIC (WOMEN, INFANT, CHILDREN) PARTICIPANTS WITH FRESH PRODUCE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 155 of 2019, the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors was

authorized to execute a grant application to Adirondack Health Institute (AHI) for grant funding to supply

WIC (Women, Infant, Children) participants with fresh produce, in an amount not to exceed One Thousand

Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500), and 

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health/Patient Services has requested that the agreement be

amended to increase the not to exceed amount to Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000), now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the agreement with Adirondack Health Institute (AHI) be, and hereby is, amended

to increase the not to exceed amount to Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) for a term commencing December

1, 2019 and terminating upon completion of the program and when the funds have been expended, or upon

thirty (30) days written notice by either party, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further 

RESOLVED, that if any further federal or state funding becomes available during the term of this

contract, no further resolution will be necessary to accept these funds and the Chairman of the Board of

Supervisors is authorized to execute any documents necessary to receive the funds, and be it further

RESOLVED, other than the changes outlined herein, all other terms and conditions of Resolution

No. 155 of 2019 will remain the same.

\art\051-19           DECEMBER 20, 2019 BOARD MEETING


